
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1316
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2.5.2016


Funds to Central University


1316. SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:


 Will the Minister of Human Resource Development be pleased to state:

(a) the funds sanctioned by the Government to the Central Universities during the last three years in the country; State/University-wise;

 (b) whether the Government is aware of cash crunch fund by any Central University in the country including the Aligarh Muslim University; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): The details of the funds sanctioned under Plan Grants for the last 3 years, State/

University-wise, are annexed


(b) & (c): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that there is no cash crunch in any Central University in the country including the Aligarh Muslim

University.


******


Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred No. 1316 for rep on 2.5.2016 regarding Funds to Central University

STATEMENT INDICATING GRANT RELEASED UNDER PLAN TO CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES DURIN
LAST THREE YEARS

(Rs. in

Sl.
No.

Name of the State Name of University

2013‐14 2014‐15  2015‐16 Tot

1 2 3

  NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

1  ANDHRA PRADESH  M.A. N. URDU UNIVERSITY 7000.00 5587.50 3700.00 16287
2  UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD   4350.00 2000.00 1800.00 8150
3  THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN

LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY
2328.00 3400.00 500.00 6228

4  CHHATTISGARH  GURU GHASIDAS
VISHWAVIDYALAYA

2500.00 2560.00 2440.00 7500

5a  DELHI  UNIVERSITY O F DELHI   31566.00 0.00 0.00 31566
b  UCMS  4650.00 2803.11 1280.00 8733
6  JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA  7659.50 5800.00 4000.00 17459
7  JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIV.  4425.00 9460.00 5620.00 19505
8  MADHYA

PRADESH
DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISH.  6972.39 0.00 3984.44 10956

9  INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL
TRIBAL UNIVERSITY

9000.00 22266.29 6199.00 37465

10  MAHARASHTRA  M.G.A. HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYA 2000.00 650.00 3948.00 6598
11  PUDUCHERRY  PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY  4500.00 2411.21 1805.00 8716
12  UTTARAKHAND  H.N.B. GARHWAL UNIVERSITY  5999.50 2700.50 4573.81 13273
13  UTTAR PRADESH  ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY  11532.14 3225.00 8925.00 23682
14  BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY  14575.00 6400.00 4690.00 25665
15  B.B.A.U.  3690.00 5262.50 3700.00 12652
16  UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD   2520.00 6016.94 3565.00 12101
17  WEST BENGAL  VISVA BHARATI 5544.00 2112.50 3400.00 11056
   TOTAL (I) (NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVS) 130811.53 82655.55 64130.25 27759

  NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

18  BIHAR  C.U. OF BIHAR  8718.00 7500.00 8308.00 24526

19  MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY

0.00 0.00 500.00 500.

20  GUJARAT  C.U. OF GUJARAT  3546.47 5076.01 1058.35 9680

21  HARYANA  C.U. OF HARYANA 11000.00 5500.00 7372.10 23872

22  HIMACHAL
PRADESH

C.U. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH  525.00 0.00 5698.76 6223

23  JAMMU &
KASHMIR

C.U. OF JAMMU  7500.00 13462.50 13866.17 34828

24  C.U. OF KASHMIR  3000.00 6191.75 6500.00 15691

25  JHARKHAND  C.U. OF JHARKHAND 7950.00 2500.00 3783.23 14233

26  KARNATAKA  C.U. OF KARNATAKA  0.00 11842.25 6837.00 18679

27  KERALA  C.U. OF KERALA  3625.00 16510.00 3580.00 23715

28  ORISSA  C.U. OF ORISSA  525.00 7256.25 6126.43 13907

29  PUNJAB  C.U. OF PUNJAB 5989.00 13436.00 0.00 19425


30  RAJASTHAN  C.U. OF RAJASTHAN  11500.00 6580.94 5269.75 23350

31  TAMIL NADU  C.U. OF TAMIL NADU 6000.00 8988.75 3040.00 18028

   TOTAL-II (NEW CUs) 69878.47 104844.45 71939.79 24666

   TOTAL (I + II) 200690.00 187500.00 136070.04 52426

   NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

32  ASSAM  ASSAM UNIVERSITY   500.75 2444.65 3321.76 6267
33  TEZPUR UNIVERSITY  3191.25 1994.00 4452.00 9637
34  ARUNACHAL

PRADESH
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY  1993.75 900.00 3430.00 6323

35  MANIPUR  MANIPUR UNIVERSITY   2000.00 2600.00 3076.74 7676
36  MEGHALAYA  NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIV.  3525.00 1700.00 2086.87 7311
37  MIZORAM  MIZORAM UNIVERSITY  2100.00 4228.48 4722.77 11051
38  NAGALAND  NAGALAND UNIVERSITY  1689.25 2162.58 1500.00 5351
39  SIKKIM   SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 4000.00 6520.29 3885.92 14406
40  TRIPURA  TRIPURA UNIVERSITY  3000.00 2600.00 3642.99 9242

   TOTAL (III) (NER) 22000.00 25150.00 30119.05 77269
  GRAND TOTAL (NON-NER CUs + NEW CUs +

NER CUs)
222690.00 212650.00 166189.09 60152

